100W—Class I                     EPP-100 300W—Class I                     EPP-300
400W—Class I                     EPP-400
150W—Class I                     EPP-150
200W—Class I or  II                                      EPP-200
1 0 0 ~ 4 0 0 W  S i n g l e  O u t p u t
Features
•  Univ ersa l  A C inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
•  B ui l t - i n  act i ve  PFC func t i on
•  Class  I  o r  C lass  I I i ns ta l la t ions
•  No load  power  c onsumpt ion  <0.5W
•  High  e f f i c iency  up  t o  94%
•  P rotec t ions :  Shor t  c i rc ui t  /  Ove r load  /  Ove r  vo l t age /
                      Over  tem pera tu re
EPP-100 EPP -150 EPP-200 EPP-300 E PP-400
General Specification (Please refer t o www. meanwell.com for detail spec.)
Model No. EPP-100 EPP-150 EPP-200 EPP-300 EPP-400
Rated
Po wer
Fan 100W (20CFM) 150W (20CFM) 200W (10CFM) 300W (20.5CFM) 400W (25CFM)
Convection 75W 100W 140W 200W 250W
AC input voltage range 90~264VAC 80~264VAC 90~264VAC 80~264VAC
DC adjust ment range -2%~+5% rated output vo ltage ±5% rated output vo ltage
Overload
protection
Range 105%~145% 115%~150% 105%~135% 115%~135%
Type Hiccup mode, auto-recovery
Over voltage
protection
Range 115%~135% rated output  voltage 110%~130% 115%~135% 110%~130%
Type Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
Withstand voltage I /P-O/P: 3kVAC, I /P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 0.5kVAC I/P-O/P: 3kVAC, I/P-FG:2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature -30~+70°C (refer to output  derat ing curve)
Safety standards UL60950-1, TUV EN60950-1 approved
EMC standards EN55011 (EPP-300) /  EN55022 c lass B, EN61000-3-2,3, EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11
Connection JST B3P / B4P-VH JST B3P / B6P-VH JST B5P-VH /  Screw terminal
Dimension (LxWxH)(mm) 101.6x 50.8x 29 127x 76.2x 35
(4"x2") (4"x2") (4"x2") (5"x3") (5"x3")
Model No. Output(Convection/20CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-100-12 12V, 6.3A / 8.5A ±2% 120mV 91.0%
EPP-100-15 15V, 5A / 6.67A ±2% 150mV 91.0%
EPP-100-24 24V, 3.2A / 4.2A ±1% 240mV 92.0%
EPP-100-27 27V, 2.8A / 3.71A ±1% 240mV 92.5%
EPP-100-48 48V, 1.6A / 2.1A ±1% 300mV 92.5%
Model No. Output(Convection/20CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-150-12 12V, 8.4A / 12.5A ±2% 130mV 91.5%
EPP-150-15 15V, 6.7A / 10.0A ±2% 150mV 92.0%
EPP-150-24 24V, 4.2A / 6.25A ±1% 240mV 93.0%
EPP-150-27 27V, 3.71A / 5.56A ±1% 240mV 92.0%
EPP-150-48 48V, 2.1A / 3.125A ±1% 300mV 92.0%
Model No. Output(Convection/10CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-200-12 12V, 11.7A / 16.7A ±2% 100mV 92%
EPP-200-15 15V, 9.4A /  13.4A ±2% 100mV 92%
EPP-200-24 24V, 5.9A / 8.4A ±1% 150mV 93%
EPP-200-27 27V, 5.3A / 7.5A ±1% 150mV 93%
EPP-200-48 48V, 3A / 4.2A ±1% 200mV 94%
Model No. Output(Convection/20.5CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-300-12 12V, 16.67A / 25.0A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
EPP-300-15 15V, 13.33A / 20.0A ±3% 120mV 90.0%
EPP-300-24 4V, 8.33A / 12.5A ±2% 150mV 92.5%
EPP-300-27 27V, 7.4A / 11.12A ±2% 200mV 93.0%
EPP-300-48 48V, 4.17A / 6.25A ±2% 250mV 93.0%
Model No. Output(Convection/25CFM) Tol. R&N Effi.
EPP-400-12 12V, 20.8A / 33.3A ±3% 120mV 92%
EPP-400-15 15V, 16.7A / 26.7A ±3% 150mV 92%
EPP-400-24 24V, 10.5A / 16.7A ±2% 200mV 93%
EPP-400-27 27V, 9.3A / 14.9A ±1% 200mV 93%
EPP-400-36 36V, 7A / 11.2A ±1% 250mV 93%
EPP-400-48 48V, 5.3A / 8.4A ±1% 250mV 94%
•  Bu i l t - i n  12V/0 .5A aux i l i a ry  ou tpu t  (12V/0 .3A fo r  EP P-100 /150)
•
•  Bui l t - i n  rem ote  sens e func t i on  (E PP -300 /400)
•  LE D ind ic a tor  f o r  power  on
•  3  yea rs  war ran ty